

Amendment- I

Amendment to RFQ 01/AMC/2024-25 dated 18.09.2024 "REQUEST FOR Quotation [RFQ] FOR SELECTION OF SERVICE PROVIDER FOR PROVIDING COMPREHENSIVE AMC SERVICES FOR IT HARDWARE ITEMS EFFECTIVE FROM 01/10/2024 TO 30/09/2025."

It is decided to amend the following in respect of above RFQ. :

S. No	RFQ Clause number	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1	Eligible Criteria (Point no 5.7)	The bidder should have their representative office in Jammu and Srinagar or in nearby districts for operational convenience.	The bidder should have their representative office in Jammu and Srinagar or in nearby districts for operational convenience or if representative office is not available at the time of bidding; the successful bidder will establish their representative office in Jammu and Srinagar or in nearby districts within 30 days of award of contract. Payment shall be released only after submission of proper documentary evidence of having a representative office in Jammu and Srinagar or in nearby districts.
2	Last date of Submission (Details in Brief)	26.09.2024	30.09.2024 at 12:30PM
3	Date of opening of Bid (Details in Brief)	27.09.2024	30.09.2024 at 4:30PM

Note:

- 1. All other instruction and Terms and conditions of RFQ shall remain unchanged. Please take notes of the above Amendment to RFQ 01/AMC/2024-25 dated 18.09.2024 while submitting your response to the subject RFQ.
- 2. This document shall form part & parcel of our RFQ 01/AMC/2024-25 dated 18.09.2024.

Date: 26.09.2024 Place: Jammu

डिजिटल सेवा अनुभाग क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय शालामार रोड जम्मू - 180001 Digital Service Section Regional Office Shalamar Road Jammu – 180001 Divisional manager

S/d

T - +91 191 2564515 E- dssrojammu@canarabank.com www.canarabank.com